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                            Mobil 1 2013 OTA Championship Event 3 on SMP Pro 6-22-13

  Car# Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time     Points
        Sponsors

                                    OPEN MODIFIED CLASS                     
1   67 Bruce Mcintyre              SPDA         07 Radical SR-8             Dupont         81.677     82.159

                                    MODIFIED 2 CLASS                        
1    5 Ric Wallis              N   SPDA         09 Nissan GTR               Michelin       91.718     77.720

                                    MODIFIED 3 CLASS                        
1   76 Richard Nadeau              SPDA         03 Subaru WRX               Hankook        80.463     89.654

                                    SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS             
1  303 Steven Keilhofer            SPDA         04 Subaru WRX               R6             87.815     83.146

                                    SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS             
1  711 Chris Paczynski             HADA         02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06   Toyo R888      86.787     85.165
2  331 Michael Arriagada       N   BMWCCT       04 Subaru Sti                              87.330     84.636
3  300 Vladimir Gusev          N   Z-Car        90 Nissan 300ZX             Hankook        95.717     77.219

                                    SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS             
1   51 Blake Yoworski              SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Sti           BFG            88.907     84.169
2   72 Lloyd Martin                SPDA         03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06   Yokohama       89.540     83.574
3  614 Farshad Sani            N   SPDA         93 Nissan Skyline GT-R      Hankook        90.335     82.839
4  122 Paul Figueiredo         N   SPDA         10 Mazda Speed3             Hankook        90.982     82.250

                                    GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS                   
1  864 William Chan                HADA         05 BMW M3                                  86.248     87.858
        enmo.ca, vibrant, hawk, mishimoto, weirtech.ca, skunk2
2   36 David Saunders              SPDA         12 Lotus Evora                             90.286     83.928
3  276 Carsten Gieschen            TAC          03 BMW M3                   Hankook        90.629     83.611
4  373 Walter Brooks               SPDA         11 Subaru Sti               Yokohama       92.490     81.928
5   11 Sal Vilardo                 SPDA         88 Ford Mustang             Nitto         118.028     64.201

                                    GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS                   
1   52 Gary Wood                   WOSCA        04 Mazda RX8                BFG            94.710     81.029
        Change CRAFTER Services
2   77 Corey Whiteman              SPDA         96 BMW 328i                 BFG           111.556     68.793

                                    GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS                   
1   61 Kelly Ball                  TAC          10 Ford Mustang             Dunlop         79.413     97.887
2   10 Rob McAuley                 TAC          08 BMW 335xi                Hankook        79.557     97.710
        Techmax Bimmer World
3  200 Ronald Billings             TAC          12 VW Golf R                Dunlop         79.714     97.518
4   17 John Coey                   SPDA         10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3        Hankook        80.429     96.651
5  738 Mike Van De Peer            HADA         92 Honda Civic              Toyo RA1       81.238     95.688
6  216 Puneeth Tirunagari      N   SPDA         03 Nissan 350 Z             dunlop         82.666     94.035
7   24 Fred Biser              N   WOSCA        04 Nissan 350Z              Bridgestone    82.949     93.715
8  348 Emily Atkins                BMWCCT       86 Porsche 944 Turbo        Toyo R888      84.270     92.246
        Class B Licence
9  138 Andrew Van De Peer          HADA         92 Honda Civic              Toyo RA1       91.842     84.640
10 786 Shakier Alladeen            HADA         95 Honda Civic              Toyo R888      93.202     83.405
        New Toro Plating; Tri-Hospital Sleep Lab

                                    GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS                   
1  777 Mohamed Hussain             HADA         89 Honda CRX Si             Nitto          78.754    100.000
        Tri-Hospital Sleep Laboratory West
2  174 Erik Dalla Riva             SPDA         98 Honda Civic              BFG            80.191     98.208
3   37 Rob Giddings                HADA         09 Acura CSX-S              Toyo R1R       82.098     95.926
4   56 Scott Cypher                BMW of Ca    06 Mini Cooper S JCW        Toyo R1R       84.865     92.799

                                    TOURING 1 CLASS                         
1   57 Pierre Lefebvre             MCO          91 Honda CRX                Hankook        81.276     98.183
2    6 Rob Hall                    OMSC         99 Mazda Miata              BFG            82.240     97.032
3   46 Guillermo Aristizabal       SPDA         05 mazda Miata              BFG            82.381     96.866
        SilverMouse.ca
4  177 Jeremy Brutzki          N   TAC          01 Honda Prelude            Dunlop         84.466     94.475
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5   38 Matthew Clough              TAC          99 Mazda Miata              Toyo R888      85.219     93.640
6  128 Barry Greenaway             SPDA         97 Mazda Miata              BFG            95.277     83.755
7   83 Jonathan Findlay        N   SPDA         97 Mazda Miata              BFG            98.018     81.413

                                    TOURING 2 CLASS                         
1  500 Rick Arbour                 OMSC         91 Honda CRX                Hankook        95.708     84.499
        Mobil1; XTRA Sharp

                                    TOURING 3 CLASS                         
1  112 Albert Ribeiro              TAC          05 Mini Cooper              BFG            86.511     94.757
2   73 Stirling Robertson          SPDA         07 Audi A4                  Continental    90.854     90.228
3   78 Lawrence James Lafave   N   MCO          04 Mazda 3 Sport                           93.342     87.823

                    STATUS LEGEND
              N = Novice

              Event PAX Minimum=  72.138
              

                                        TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  3

  Car# Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1  777 Mohamed Hussain              HADA        89 Honda CRX Si              GT4       78.754     100.000
2  174 Erik Dalla Riva              SPDA        98 Honda Civic               GT4       80.191      98.208
3   57 Pierre Lefebvre              MCO         91 Honda CRX                 T1        81.276      98.183
4   61 Kelly Ball                   TAC         10 Ford Mustang              GT3       79.413      97.887
5   10 Rob McAuley                  TAC         08 BMW 335xi                 GT3       79.557      97.710
6  200 Ronald Billings              TAC         12 VW Golf R                 GT3       79.714      97.518
7    6 Rob Hall                     OMSC        99 Mazda Miata               T1        82.240      97.032
8   46 Guillermo Aristizabal        SPDA        05 mazda Miata               T1        82.381      96.866
9   17 John Coey                    SPDA        10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3         GT3       80.429      96.651
10  37 Rob Giddings                 HADA        09 Acura CSX-S               GT4       82.098      95.926

                                          TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  3

  Car# Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1  177 Jeremy Brutzki          N    TAC         01 Honda Prelude             T1        84.466      94.475
2  216 Puneeth Tirunagari      N    SPDA        03 Nissan 350 Z              GT3       82.666      94.035
3   24 Fred Biser              N    WOSCA       04 Nissan 350Z               GT3       82.949      93.715
4   78 Lawrence James Lafave   N    MCO         04 Mazda 3 Sport             T3        93.342      87.823
5  331 Michael Arriagada       N    BMWCCT      04 Subaru Sti                SGT2      87.330      84.636
6  614 Farshad Sani            N    SPDA        93 Nissan Skyline GT-R       SGT3      90.335      82.839
7  122 Paul Figueiredo         N    SPDA        10 Mazda Speed3              SGT3      90.982      82.250
8   83 Jonathan Findlay        N    SPDA        97 Mazda Miata               T1        98.018      81.413
9    5 Ric Wallis              N    SPDA        09 Nissan GTR                MOD2      91.718      77.720
10 300 Vladimir Gusev          N    Z-Car       90 Nissan 300ZX              SGT2      95.717      77.219

                                      FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  3

  Car# Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1  777 Mohamed Hussain              HADA        89 Honda CRX Si              GT4       78.754     100.000
2   61 Kelly Ball                   TAC         10 Ford Mustang              GT3       79.413      97.887
3   10 Rob McAuley                  TAC         08 BMW 335xi                 GT3       79.557      97.710
4  200 Ronald Billings              TAC         12 VW Golf R                 GT3       79.714      97.518
5  174 Erik Dalla Riva              SPDA        98 Honda Civic               GT4       80.191      98.208
6   17 John Coey                    SPDA        10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3         GT3       80.429      96.651
7   76 Richard Nadeau               SPDA        03 Subaru WRX                MOD3      80.463      89.654
8  738 Mike Van De Peer             HADA        92 Honda Civic               GT3       81.238      95.688
9   57 Pierre Lefebvre              MCO         91 Honda CRX                 T1        81.276      98.183
10  67 Bruce Mcintyre               SPDA        07 Radical SR-8              OPEN      81.677      82.159

                                  Mobil 1 2013 OTA Championship Overall Standings
 
   Car# Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total      Net 
 
 
1   711 Chris Paczynski              SGT2     02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       3 Toyo R888       285.165   100.000
                                                                                              (                  )
2   777 Mohamed Hussain              GT4      89 Honda CRX Si                 3 Nitto           296.051   100.000
                                                                                              (                  )
3    72 Lloyd Martin                 SGT3     03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       3 Yokohama        282.043    99.509
4    77 Corey Whiteman               GT2      96 BMW 328i                     3 BFG             267.401    99.318
5   174 Erik Dalla Riva              GT4      98 Honda Civic                  3 BFG             220.388    98.546



6   128 Barry Greenaway              T1       97 Mazda Miata                  3 BFG             279.089    98.433
7    17 John Coey                    GT3      10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3            3 Hankook         292.196    98.270
8    57 Pierre Lefebvre              T1       91 Honda CRX                    3 Hankook         290.731    98.183
9    61 Kelly Ball                   GT3      10 Ford Mustang                 3 Dunlop          288.518    97.887
10   10 Rob McAuley                  GT3      08 BMW 335xi                    1 Hankook          97.710    97.710
11  138 Andrew Van De Peer           GT3      92 Honda Civic                  3 Toyo RA1        278.689    97.563
12  200 Ronald Billings              GT3      12 VW Golf R                    3 Dunlop          291.350    97.518
13   11 Sal Vilardo                  GT1      88 Ford Mustang                 3 Nitto           258.803    97.373
14  276 Carsten Gieschen             GT1      03 BMW M3                       3 Hankook         277.598    97.036
15    6 Rob Hall                     T1       99 Mazda Miata                  3 BFG             288.156    97.032
16   46 Guillermo Aristizabal        T1       05 mazda Miata                  3 BFG             288.432    96.866
17   66 Scott Murfin                 T1       94 Honda Civic                  2 Toyo R888       193.435    96.759
18  119 Alexander Mankovski          GT1      04 Subaru WRX Sti               2 Hankook         193.045    96.715
19   25 Perry Rautanen               GT3      05 Ford Mustang                 2 Hankook         192.728    96.553
20    4 Dave Barker                  SGT2     04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       2 Hankook          95.979    95.979
21   37 Rob Giddings                 GT4      09 Acura CSX-S                  3 Toyo R1R        282.951    95.926
22    7 John Paczynski               GT3      04 Honda S2000                  3 Hankook         289.217    95.792
23   82 Steve Bortolotti          N  GT3      05 Mazda RX8                    2 Yokohama        190.738    95.774
24  738 Mike Van De Peer             GT3      92 Honda Civic                  3 Toyo RA1        285.087    95.688
25   31 Jeff Billings                T3       11 VW Golf 2.5                                    189.348    94.860
26  112 Albert Ribeiro               T3       05 Mini Cooper                  3 BFG             277.400    94.757
27  373 Walter Brooks                GT1      11 Subaru Sti                   3 Yokohama        270.026    94.492
28  177 Jeremy Brutzki            N  T1       01 Honda Prelude                3 Dunlop          278.245    94.475
29   52 Gary Wood                    GT2      04 Mazda RX8                    3 BFG             269.020    94.068
30   51 Blake Yoworski               SGT3     04 Subaru WRX Sti               3 BFG             270.543    94.066
31  156 Peter Lucas                  GT2      06 Honda Civic Si               1 Kumho            94.056    94.056
32  216 Puneeth Tirunagari        N  GT3      03 Nissan 350 Z                 3 dunlop          273.644    94.035
33  133 Aleksandras Borodinas        GT3      01 VW GTI                       2 Hankook         187.768    93.975
34   38 Matthew Clough               T1       99 Mazda Miata                  3 Toyo R888       280.443    93.900
35   63 Jeffrey Pinera            N  GT4      98 Acura Integra Type R         1 Dunlop           93.792    93.792
36   24 Fred Biser                N  GT3      04 Nissan 350Z                  3 Bridgestone     270.833    93.715
37  614 Farshad Sani              N  SGT3     93 Nissan Skyline GT-R          2 Hankook         176.123    93.284
38   56 Scott Cypher                 GT4      06 Mini Cooper S JCW            3 Toyo R1R        276.738    92.799
39  500 Rick Arbour                  T2       91 Honda CRX                    3 Hankook         267.111    92.766
40   16 Michael Franceschini         T3       07 Mazda 3                      2 BFG             182.431    92.445
41  348 Emily Atkins                 GT3      86 Porsche 944 Turbo            3 Toyo R888       265.280    92.246
42   13 David Canella                T1       90 Mazda Miata                  2 Hankook         180.620    92.043
43   73 Stirling Robertson           T3       07 Audi A4                      3 Continental     273.170    91.566
44  520 Keith Billings               SGT3     09 Porsche 911                  1 Michelin         91.385    91.385
45   62 David Harris                 GT4      10 Mazda RX-8                   1 Hankook          90.970    90.970
46  122 Paul Figueiredo           N  SGT3     10 Mazda Speed3                 3 Hankook         259.524    90.807
47  666 Dave Biagioni             N  SGT2     01 Mazda Miata                                     90.695    90.695
48  303 Steven Keilhofer             SGT1     04 Subaru WRX                   2 R6              262.031    90.145
49   76 Richard Nadeau               MOD3     03 Subaru WRX                   1 Hankook          89.654    89.654
50   64 Robert Joe                N  GT4      13 Subaru BRZ                   1 Michelin         89.463    89.463
51  185 Victor Schmitt            N  SGT1     00 Chevrolet Camaro             2 Toyo R888       177.155    88.753
52  717 Mike Dunt                    SGT3     10 Hyundai Genesis              2 Hankook         175.451    87.991
53   44 Ford Wood                    GT1      90 Nissan 240SX                 1 Falken           87.923    87.923
54  864 William Chan                 GT1      05 BMW M3                                          87.858    87.858
55   78 Lawrence James Lafave     N  T3       04 Mazda 3 Sport                                  260.622    87.823
56   87 Matthew Mccorriston       N  GT1      03 Infinity G35                 2 Falken          172.101    87.580
57   12 Jonathan Liu                 SGT3     89 Nissan 240SX                 1 BFG              86.378    86.378
58    5 Ric Wallis                N  MOD2     09 Nissan GTR                   3 Michelin        248.201    86.230
59  300 Vladimir Gusev            N  SGT2     90 Nissan 300ZX                 2 Hankook         163.299    86.080
60  121 Vincent Chum              N  SGT1     08 Mazda MazdaSpeed 3           2 Toyo R888       170.641    85.521
61   91 Wayne Mercer                 T3       92 Mazda Miata                  1 Dunlop           85.455    85.455
62  331 Michael Arriagada         N  SGT2     04 Subaru Sti                                      84.636    84.636
63   28 Ronald Dunfield           N  T1       00 BMW 323ci                    1 Toyo R1R         84.369    84.369
64   36 David Saunders               GT1      12 Lotus Evora                                     83.928    83.928
65   86 Kevin Morris                 OPEN     96 Messner Dwarf Car                               83.704    83.704
66   85 Pouyan Ezzatian           N  SGT1     82 Chev Camaro                  2 Toyo R888       166.946    83.549
67  786 Shakier Alladeen             GT3      95 Honda Civic                  1 Toyo R888        83.405    83.405
68   84 Martin Gdyczynski            OPEN     00 Lotus Super 7                2 Hoosier         155.492    82.330
69   67 Bruce Mcintyre               OPEN     07 Radical SR-8                 1 Dupont           82.159    82.159
70   83 Jonathan Findlay          N  T1       97 Mazda Miata                  1 BFG              81.413    81.413
71   59 Beth Whyte                   GT2      11 Ford Mustang                 1 Pirelli          74.372    74.372
72   14 Matthew Berridge             SGT1     06 Nissan 350Z                  1 BFG              21.971    21.971

                              LEGEND
Status = Number of events ran on tire brand
Total = Total of best 5 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events (Throw aways)

                                  Mobil 1 2013 OTA Championship Overall Standings
 
   Car# Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                         Tire          Total      Net 



 
 
1    82 Steve Bortolotti          N  GT3      05 Mazda RX8                      Yokohama        190.738    95.774
2   177 Jeremy Brutzki            N  T1       01 Honda Prelude                  Dunlop          278.245    94.475
3   216 Puneeth Tirunagari        N  GT3      03 Nissan 350 Z                   dunlop          273.644    94.035
4    63 Jeffrey Pinera            N  GT4      98 Acura Integra Type R           Dunlop           93.792    93.792
5    24 Fred Biser                N  GT3      04 Nissan 350Z                    Bridgestone     270.833    93.715
6   614 Farshad Sani              N  SGT3     93 Nissan Skyline GT-R            Hankook         176.123    93.284
7   122 Paul Figueiredo           N  SGT3     10 Mazda Speed3                   Hankook         259.524    90.807
8   666 Dave Biagioni             N  SGT2     01 Mazda Miata                                     90.695    90.695
9    64 Robert Joe                N  GT4      13 Subaru BRZ                     Michelin         89.463    89.463
10  185 Victor Schmitt            N  SGT1     00 Chevrolet Camaro               Toyo R888       177.155    88.753
11   78 Lawrence James Lafave     N  T3       04 Mazda 3 Sport                                  260.622    87.823
12   87 Matthew Mccorriston       N  GT1      03 Infinity G35                   Falken          172.101    87.580
13    5 Ric Wallis                N  MOD2     09 Nissan GTR                     Michelin        248.201    86.230
14  300 Vladimir Gusev            N  SGT2     90 Nissan 300ZX                   Hankook         163.299    86.080
15  121 Vincent Chum              N  SGT1     08 Mazda MazdaSpeed 3             Toyo R888       170.641    85.521
16  331 Michael Arriagada         N  SGT2     04 Subaru Sti                                      84.636    84.636
17   28 Ronald Dunfield           N  T1       00 BMW 323ci                      Toyo R1R         84.369    84.369
18   85 Pouyan Ezzatian           N  SGT1     82 Chev Camaro                    Toyo R888       166.946    83.549
19   83 Jonathan Findlay          N  T1       97 Mazda Miata                    BFG              81.413    81.413

                              LEGEND
Total = Total of best 5 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events (Throw aways)

                                              Class Standings
 
  Car# Name                 Novice      Vehicle                       Tire      Events Ran    Total      Net
 
 
                                 OPEN MODIFIED CLASS                     
1   86 Kevin Morris                 96 Messner Dwarf Car                        1             83.704    83.704
2   84 Martin Gdyczynski            00 Lotus Super 7              Hoosier       12           155.492    82.330
3   67 Bruce Mcintyre               07 Radical SR-8               Dupont          3           82.159    82.159
 
                                 MODIFIED 2 CLASS                        
1    5 Ric Wallis                N  09 Nissan GTR                 Michelin      123          248.201    86.230
 
                                 MODIFIED 3 CLASS                        
1   76 Richard Nadeau               03 Subaru WRX                 Hankook         3           89.654    89.654
 
                                 SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS             
1  303 Steven Keilhofer             04 Subaru WRX                 R6             23          173.291    90.145
2  185 Victor Schmitt            N  00 Chevrolet Camaro           Toyo R888     12           177.155    88.753
3  121 Vincent Chum              N  08 Mazda MazdaSpeed 3         Toyo R888     12           170.641    85.521
4   85 Pouyan Ezzatian           N  82 Chev Camaro                Toyo R888     12           166.946    83.549
5   14 Matthew Berridge             06 Nissan 350Z                BFG           1             21.971    21.971
 
                                 SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS             
1  711 Chris Paczynski              02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Toyo R888     123          285.165   100.000
2    4 Dave Barker                  04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Hankook       1 3           95.979    95.979
3  666 Dave Biagioni             N  01 Mazda Miata                               2            90.695    90.695
4  300 Vladimir Gusev            N  90 Nissan 300ZX               Hankook       1 3          163.299    86.080
5  331 Michael Arriagada         N  04 Subaru Sti                                 3           84.636    84.636
 
                                 SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS             
1   72 Lloyd Martin                 03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Yokohama      123          282.043    99.509
2   51 Blake Yoworski               04 Subaru WRX Sti             BFG           123          270.543    94.066
3  614 Farshad Sani              N  93 Nissan Skyline GT-R        Hankook        23          176.123    93.284
4  520 Keith Billings               09 Porsche 911                Michelin      1             91.385    91.385
5  122 Paul Figueiredo           N  10 Mazda Speed3               Hankook       123          259.524    90.807
6  303 Steven Keilhofer             04 Subaru WRX                 Toyo R888     1             88.740    88.740
7  717 Mike Dunt                    10 Hyundai Genesis            Hankook       12           175.451    87.991
8   12 Jonathan Liu                 89 Nissan 240SX               BFG            2            86.378    86.378
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS                   
1   11 Sal Vilardo                  88 Ford Mustang               Nitto         123          258.803    97.373
2  276 Carsten Gieschen             03 BMW M3                     Hankook       123          277.598    97.036
3  119 Alexander Mankovski          04 Subaru WRX Sti             Hankook       12           193.045    96.715
4  373 Walter Brooks                11 Subaru Sti                 Yokohama      123          270.026    94.492
5   44 Ford Wood                    90 Nissan 240SX               Falken         2            87.923    87.923
6  864 William Chan                 05 BMW M3                                     3           87.858    87.858
7   87 Matthew Mccorriston       N  03 Infinity G35               Falken        12           172.101    87.580
8   36 David Saunders               12 Lotus Evora                                3           83.928    83.928
 



                                 GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS                   
1   77 Corey Whiteman               96 BMW 328i                   BFG           123          267.401    99.318
2   52 Gary Wood                    04 Mazda RX8                  BFG           123          269.020    94.068
3  156 Peter Lucas                  06 Honda Civic Si             Kumho         1             94.056    94.056
4   59 Beth Whyte                   11 Ford Mustang               Pirelli       1             74.372    74.372
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS                   
1   17 John Coey                    10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3          Hankook       123          292.196    98.270
2   61 Kelly Ball                   10 Ford Mustang               Dunlop        123          288.518    97.887
3   10 Rob McAuley                  08 BMW 335xi                  Hankook         3           97.710    97.710
4  138 Andrew Van De Peer           92 Honda Civic                Toyo RA1      123          278.689    97.563
5  200 Ronald Billings              12 VW Golf R                  Dunlop        123          291.350    97.518
6   25 Perry Rautanen               05 Ford Mustang               Hankook       12           192.728    96.553
7    7 John Paczynski               04 Honda S2000                Hankook       123          289.217    95.792
8   82 Steve Bortolotti          N  05 Mazda RX8                  Yokohama      12           190.738    95.774
9  738 Mike Van De Peer             92 Honda Civic                Toyo RA1      123          285.087    95.688
10 216 Puneeth Tirunagari        N  03 Nissan 350 Z               dunlop        123          273.644    94.035
11 133 Aleksandras Borodinas        01 VW GTI                     Hankook       12           187.768    93.975
12  24 Fred Biser                N  04 Nissan 350Z                Bridgestone   123          270.833    93.715
13 348 Emily Atkins                 86 Porsche 944 Turbo          Toyo R888     123          265.280    92.246
14 786 Shakier Alladeen             95 Honda Civic                Toyo R888       3           83.405    83.405
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS                   
1  777 Mohamed Hussain              89 Honda CRX Si               Nitto         123          296.051   100.000
2  174 Erik Dalla Riva              98 Honda Civic                BFG           123          220.388    98.546
3   37 Rob Giddings                 09 Acura CSX-S                Toyo R1R      123          282.951    95.926
4   63 Jeffrey Pinera            N  98 Acura Integra Type R       Dunlop        1             93.792    93.792
5   56 Scott Cypher                 06 Mini Cooper S JCW          Toyo R1R      123          276.738    92.799
6   62 David Harris                 10 Mazda RX-8                 Hankook       1             90.970    90.970
7   64 Robert Joe                N  13 Subaru BRZ                 Michelin      1             89.463    89.463
 
                                 TOURING 1 CLASS                         
1  128 Barry Greenaway              97 Mazda Miata                BFG           123          279.089    98.433
2   57 Pierre Lefebvre              91 Honda CRX                  Hankook       123          290.731    98.183
3    6 Rob Hall                     99 Mazda Miata                BFG           123          288.156    97.032
4   46 Guillermo Aristizabal        05 mazda Miata                BFG           123          288.432    96.866
5   66 Scott Murfin                 94 Honda Civic                Toyo R888     12           193.435    96.759
6  177 Jeremy Brutzki            N  01 Honda Prelude              Dunlop        123          278.245    94.475
7   38 Matthew Clough               99 Mazda Miata                Toyo R888     123          280.443    93.900
8   13 David Canella                90 Mazda Miata                Hankook       12           180.620    92.043
9   28 Ronald Dunfield           N  00 BMW 323ci                  Toyo R1R      1             84.369    84.369
10  83 Jonathan Findlay          N  97 Mazda Miata                BFG             3           81.413    81.413
 
                                 TOURING 2 CLASS                         
1  500 Rick Arbour                  91 Honda CRX                  Hankook       123          267.111    92.766
 
                                 TOURING 3 CLASS                         
1   31 Jeff Billings                11 VW Golf 2.5                              12           189.348    94.860
2  112 Albert Ribeiro               05 Mini Cooper                BFG           123          277.400    94.757
3   16 Michael Franceschini         07 Mazda 3                    BFG           12           182.431    92.445
4   73 Stirling Robertson           07 Audi A4                    Continental   123          273.170    91.566
5   78 Lawrence James Lafave     N  04 Mazda 3 Sport                            123          260.622    87.823
6   91 Wayne Mercer                 92 Mazda Miata                Dunlop        1             85.455    85.455

                              LEGEND
Total = Total of best 5 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events (Throw aways)

                                            Points Breakdown by Event
 
   Car# Name              Status  Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7       Total 
 
 
1   711 Chris Paczynski         Q 100.000 100.000  85.165                                      285.165  100.000

2   777 Mohamed Hussain         Q  98.334  97.717 100.000                                      296.051  100.000

3    72 Lloyd Martin            Q  98.960  99.509  83.574                                      282.043   99.509

4    77 Corey Whiteman          Q  99.290  99.318  68.793                                      267.401   99.318

5   174 Erik Dalla Riva         Q  23.634  98.546  98.208                                      220.388   98.546

6   128 Barry Greenaway         Q  98.433  96.901  83.755                                      279.089   98.433

7    17 John Coey               Q  97.275  98.270  96.651                                      292.196   98.270



8    57 Pierre Lefebvre         Q  96.927  95.621  98.183                                      290.731   98.183

9    61 Kelly Ball              Q  94.754  95.877  97.887                                      288.518   97.887

10   10 Rob McAuley             Q                  97.710                                       97.710   97.710

11  138 Andrew Van De Peer      Q  96.486  97.563  84.640                                      278.689   97.563

12  200 Ronald Billings         Q  96.859  96.973  97.518                                      291.350   97.518

13   11 Sal Vilardo             Q  97.229  97.373  64.201                                      258.803   97.373

14  276 Carsten Gieschen        Q  97.036  96.951  83.611                                      277.598   97.036

15    6 Rob Hall                Q  96.076  95.048  97.032                                      288.156   97.032

16   46 Guillermo Aristizabal   Q  95.617  95.949  96.866                                      288.432   96.866

17   66 Scott Murfin            Q  96.676  96.759                                              193.435   96.759

18  119 Alexander Mankovski     Q  96.330  96.715                                              193.045   96.715

19   25 Perry Rautanen          Q  96.553  96.175                                              192.728   96.553

20    4 Dave Barker             Q  95.979           DNF                                         95.979   95.979

21   37 Rob Giddings            Q  93.206  93.819  95.926                                      282.951   95.926

22    7 John Paczynski          Q  95.792  97.633   Org                                        289.217   95.792

23   82 Steve Bortolotti       NQ  94.964  95.774                                              190.738   95.774

24  738 Mike Van De Peer        Q  94.479  94.920  95.688                                      285.087   95.688

25   31 Jeff Billings           Q  94.488  94.860                                              189.348   94.860

26  112 Albert Ribeiro          Q  90.689  91.954  94.757                                      277.400   94.757

27  373 Walter Brooks           Q  93.606  94.492  81.928                                      270.026   94.492

28  177 Jeremy Brutzki         NQ  91.378  92.392  94.475                                      278.245   94.475

29   52 Gary Wood               Q  94.068  93.923  81.029                                      269.020   94.068

30   51 Blake Yoworski          Q  92.308  94.066  84.169                                      270.543   94.066

31  156 Peter Lucas             Q  94.056                                                       94.056   94.056

32  216 Puneeth Tirunagari     NQ  89.504  90.105  94.035                                      273.644   94.035

33  133 Aleksandras Borodinas   Q  93.975  93.793                                              187.768   93.975

34   38 Matthew Clough          Q  92.903  93.900  93.640                                      280.443   93.900

35   63 Jeffrey Pinera         NQ  93.792                                                       93.792   93.792

36   24 Fred Biser             NQ  87.760  89.358  93.715                                      270.833   93.715

37  614 Farshad Sani           NQ          93.284  82.839                                      176.123   93.284

38   56 Scott Cypher            Q  91.807  92.132  92.799                                      276.738   92.799

39  500 Rick Arbour             Q  89.846  92.766  84.499                                      267.111   92.766

40   16 Michael Franceschini    Q  89.986  92.445                                              182.431   92.445

41  348 Emily Atkins            Q  85.613  87.421  92.246                                      265.280   92.246

42   13 David Canella           Q  88.577  92.043                                              180.620   92.043

43   73 Stirling Robertson      Q  91.376  91.566  90.228                                      273.170   91.566

44  520 Keith Billings          Q  91.385                                                       91.385   91.385

45   62 David Harris            Q  90.970                                                       90.970   90.970



46  122 Paul Figueiredo        NQ  86.467  90.807  82.250                                      259.524   90.807

47  666 Dave Biagioni          NQ          90.695                                               90.695   90.695

48  303 Steven Keilhofer        Q  88.740  90.145  83.146                                      262.031   90.145

49   76 Richard Nadeau          Q                  89.654                                       89.654   89.654

50   64 Robert Joe             NQ  89.463                                                       89.463   89.463

51  185 Victor Schmitt         NQ  88.402  88.753                                              177.155   88.753

52  717 Mike Dunt               Q  87.991  87.460                                              175.451   87.991

53   44 Ford Wood               Q          87.923                                               87.923   87.923

54  864 William Chan            Q                  87.858                                       87.858   87.858

55   78 Lawrence James Lafave  NQ  86.039  86.760  87.823                                      260.622   87.823

56   87 Matthew Mccorriston    NQ  84.521  87.580                                              172.101   87.580

57   12 Jonathan Liu            Q          86.378                                               86.378   86.378

58    5 Ric Wallis             NQ  84.251  86.230  77.720                                      248.201   86.230

59  300 Vladimir Gusev         NQ  86.080          77.219                                      163.299   86.080

60  121 Vincent Chum           NQ  85.120  85.521                                              170.641   85.521

61   91 Wayne Mercer            Q  85.455                                                       85.455   85.455

62  331 Michael Arriagada      NQ                  84.636                                       84.636   84.636

63   28 Ronald Dunfield        NQ  84.369                                                       84.369   84.369

64   36 David Saunders          Q                  83.928                                       83.928   83.928

65   86 Kevin Morris            Q  83.704                                                       83.704   83.704

66   85 Pouyan Ezzatian        NQ  83.397  83.549                                              166.946   83.549

67  786 Shakier Alladeen        Q                  83.405                                       83.405   83.405

68   84 Martin Gdyczynski       Q  82.330  73.162                                              155.492   82.330

69   67 Bruce Mcintyre          Q                  82.159                                       82.159   82.159

70   83 Jonathan Findlay       NQ                  81.413                                       81.413   81.413

71   59 Beth Whyte              Q  74.372                                                       74.372   74.372

72   14 Matthew Berridge        Q  21.971                                                       21.971   21.971

                              LEGEND
N = Novice
Q = Qualified for Shootout
 NOTE: If a competitor scores within 95% of the class winner at any event they will qualify for the shootout.
Total = Total of best 5 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events (Throw aways)

Club Points Standing

 Club            Points
SPDA             1661
TAC              781
HADA             710
OMSC             312
MCO              176
WOSCA            126
No Club          81
BMW              73.5
BARC             59
BMW of Ca        38



BMWCCT           35.5
Z-Car            17
PCA              14
CASC             2
spda-temp        0
BMWCCC           0
MLRC             0
CADL             0
BAC              0
CCC              0
ST LAC           0
PMSC             0
TLMC             0
VARAC            0
CVC              0
TLC              0
MSOC             0
LAPS             0
ASCC             0
TPC              0
Agincourt        0
SCCI             0
OZC              0
MOSL             0
DAC              0
BEMC             0
SCCA             0
Z-CLUB           0
BMW Trillium     0
SAAB Club        0
Trillium         0
FAQ              0
Twin Lakes       0
BMW Tri          0
St.Lac           0
Porsche          0
CSCC             0
TBAC             0
BERC             0
COMP             0
tbd              0


